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MR. SPEAKER ; Next question, Mr,
Limaye.
SHRI SAMAR GUHA 1 Sir, 1 had pursued the question for a whole year and on that, the Estimates Committee have submitted a report. 1 am on defence. I am on a different point.

MR, SPEAKER: 1 have called the next member. It is a polnt of order or a supplementary ?

SHRI SAMAR GUHA 1 I want to put a supplementary, There is a serlous complaint of cheating. I want to know what steps they have taken against this company...

MR. SPEAKER 1 Please sit down., The minister has said that on the recommendations of the Estimates Committee, they are sending their reply to the Estimates Committee and they will take any action that is necessary, What else do you want ? Please do not enter into arguments. I have already called the next question,

Sale of shares of National Rayon to Kohinoor Mills by Kapadias

337. SHRI MADHU LIMAYE : Will the Minister of INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS be pleased 1o state :

(a) whether Government received a communication from a Member of Parliament about the sale by the Kapadias of National Rayon shares to Kohinoor Mills, a concern belonging to the erstwhile Killick Nixon Group, now controlled by the Kapadias;

(b) whether {t is a fact that the Kohinoor Mills are already incurring losses and the purchase of the National Rayon shares will burden

further losses;

this Company with

(c) whether Government have since carried out an inquiry iato the whole affair;
and

{d) if so, the results thereof ?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF INDUSTRIAL DEVELOP-
MENT, INTERNAL TRADE AND
COMPANY AFFAIRS (SHRI RAGHU-
NATHA REDDY) (a) Yes, Sir.

(a) The company suffered loss of Rs. 55,92,766 in 1968 and prior to this the
company was making profits, Shares of National Rayon Corporation Limited are listed on the Stock Exchange and whether the investment by the company will burden it with further losses depends on the movement of share prices of National Rayon
Corporation Ltd.

(c) Necessary enquires were made from the company.

(d) Enquires made have revealed that 1725 shares of Natlonal Rayon Corporation Limited were purchased through M/s.
Champaklal Jamnadas, Brokers, in July-August, 1969 in three lots at the rate of Rs. 480,50, Rs. 446/- and Rs. 44550 per
share and the total amount paid for the said shares was Rs. 7,90,662.50.
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SHRI RAGHUNATHA REDDY i I would submit that the shares were purchase in 1969, but the loss I had mentioned relates to 1969. One cannot relate the loss that has been suffered in 1968 to the purchase of the shares in 1969.
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qret & foq dar FFEst w3 & feq

SHRI RAGHUNATHA REDDY : As
1 said, the shares were purchased in 1969, but the loss I had mentioned relates to the accounts of 1968. For the accounting year 1968, the loss is shown as Rs. 55 lakhs and odd. The shares which Mr. Limaye mentions were purchased in 1969. One cannot relate the purchase of the shares 1969 to the

DECEMBER 2, 1969

Oral Answers 24

loss suffered in 1968. There is no connection. As far as the rest of the matters which he had raised are concerned, certainly necessary action will be taken after gathering the necessary material,
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MR. SPEAKER i The question is very simple. We should not go into the period of 1968 and 1966, The straight forward question is, after the change of management the company has suffered a loss, What are your proposals to improve the working of this company ? 1 think this is what he wants to know.

SHRI RAGHUNATHA REDDY : The
Company Law Administration is looking into this matter.

SHRI S. R. DAMANI : I know something about it...
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SHRI S, R. DAMANI : I am concerned with the textile industry and I have every right to ask a asupplemeatary.

SHRI MADHU LIMAYE: You can ask a supplementary, but you have no business to answer any question,
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The letter written by Shri Madhu Limaye was found missing from the file. Let him say, ‘Yes’ or ‘No’.

DR. RAM SUBHAG SINGH 1 You may send for that file,

MR. SPEAKER : From the file of an hon. Member of Parliament the letter was missing. Why are you putting a question to the Minister ?

SHRI SURENDRANATH DWIVEDY:
1t is missfog from his file and not from Shri
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Madhu Limaye’s file. He must say whether what the hon. Member has said is correct or not. It is a serious allegation.
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Electoral Rolls

+

SHRI BANSH NARAIN
SINGH :

SHRI KANWAR LAL
GUPTA :

SHRI RAM SINGH

AYARWAL:
SHRI SEZHIYAN :

*338.

Will the Minister of LAW AND
SOCIAL WELFARE be pleased to state 3

(a) whether it is a fact that the Election

Commission has decided to revise the electoral rolls by the 15th January next year;

(b} if so, the reasons therefor;

(c) whether it is also a fact that under the Constitution, the elections to the Lok Sabha must be held within six months from the date of completion of new electoral rolls;
and

(d) the steps taken by the Election Commission to complete the Elections to the Lok Sabha within time if such an emergency arises ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF LAW AND IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL WELFARE
(SHRI M. YAMUS SALEEM : (a) Yes,

Sir.

(b) Under article 324 of the Constitution, the Election Commission is vested with the superintendence, direction and control of, inter alia the preparation of electoral rolls. It is, therefore, the constitutional

